CHARACTERISTICS
SPECIFICATION
DIMENSIONS
TERMINAL
DISCHARGE CHARACTERISTICS 25 C (77 F)
12SPX235 12V235Ah
NO MIN AL  VO LT AG E : 12  V
NO MIN AL  CA P AC ITY (20  hr)  : 235 Ah
DIM EN SIO NS
    T OT AL  HE IGH T     :  235 mm
    C ON TA INE R H EIG HT   : 235 mm
    L EN GT H : 500   mm
    W IDT H    :  260 mm
WEIGHT     : 75.0Kg
CONTAINER MATERIAL
APPROX
: UL94V-0 ABS
o o
INTERNAL RESISTANCE( 25 C , 77 F ) : ~2.8 m
DIS CH AR GE  CA P AC ITY  UN DE R D IFF ER EN T T EM PER A TUR ES
o
40 C  : ~ 102 %
o
25 C  : ~ 100 %
o
0 C  : ~ 85%
o o
CAPACITY 25  C / 77  F
    20 hr @ 11.75 A                                      : 235.0 Ah
    5   hr @ 39.95 A                                      : 199.75 Ah
    1   hr @ 143.35A                                     : 143.35 Ah
    1   C  @ 235 A                                         : 117.5 Ah
o o
CHARGING VOLT AGE ( 25 C , 77  F )
    STANDBY USE                                      : 13.65V   0.15 V
    CYCLE USE                                           : 14.7V    0.3 V
MAX DISCHARGE CURRENT                   : 615 A ( 5 sec )
MAX CHARGING CURRENT                     : 51.25 A
o o
SELF-DISCHARGE RESIDUAL CAPACITY( 25 C , 77  F )
     AFTER 3 MONTHS                               : ~90%
     AFTER 6 MONTHS                               : ~82%
     AFTER 12 MONTHS                             : ~70%
T
e
rm
in
a
l
V
o
lt
a
g
e
(V
)
Discharge Time
0
9
11
13
12
10
1    2  3    5    10  2030 60  2  3    5    10  20  30
143.35A 58.75A 39.95A
235A
21.15A 11.75A
ISO9001
R
Note:  Specifications are subject to change without further notice. 201202
FT-30.1/FT-30.2
Cycle numbers VS Depth of discharge (D.O.D)
Cycle numbers